
Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form) 
Crown Copyright 2019 

Framework Ref: RM6158 

Project Version: v1.0 

Model Version: v3.1 
110 

 

 

 

Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form) 
This form is to be used in order to change a contract in accordance with Clause 24 

(Changing the Contract) 
 

Contract Details 

This variation is between: Competition and Markets Authority ("the Authority” 
“Contracting Authority") 

And 

Badenoch and Clark ("the Supplier") 

Contract name: Temporary Staff (Badenoch and Clark Now Trading as Adecco UK 
LTD) (“the Contract”) 

Contract reference number: PROC 169-2020 

Details of Proposed Variation 

Variation initiated by: Competition and Markets Authority 

Variation number: 001 

Date variation is raised: 08.06.2022 

Proposed variation Extension of contract Term 

Reason for the variation:  
I. The CMA and Badenoch and Clark agree 

that the Contract, ref PROC 169-2020, is 

to continue between the CMA and 

Badenoch and Clark in the provision and 

use of the service as outlined within in the 

PROC 169-2020 Contract. 

II. The CMA and Badenoch and Clark agree 

That the Contract will continue and 

terminate on 27.06.2024. 

An Impact Assessment shall 
be provided within: 

Not Applicable 

Impact of Variation 

Likely impact of the proposed 
variation: 

Conformation of understanding between the CMA and Badenoch 
and Clark and further continuation of services until the 27.06.2024. 

Outcome of Variation 

Contract variation: This Contract detailed above is varied as follows: 
 

• In accordance with the PROC 169-2020 RM6160 Order 
Form, after the section stating ‘Call-Off Expiry Date’, 

 
Delete 

27.06.2022 

Insert 

 
27.06.2024. 



Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form) 
Crown Copyright 2019 

Framework Ref: RM6158 

Project Version: v1.0 

Model Version: v3.1 
110 

 

 

Financial variation: Original Contract Value: £ 928,529 

Additional cost due to variation: £ 900,000 

New Contract value: £ 1,828,529 

 

1. This Variation must be agreed and signed by both Parties to the Contract and shall only be 
effective from the date it is signed by the Authority. 

 
2. Words and expressions in this Variation shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract. 

 
3. The Contract, including any previous Variations, shall remain effective and unaltered except as 

amended by this Variation. 






